
ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS 
G R E G  A B B O T T  

June 8,2007 

Mr. Jeffrey L. Moore 
Brown & Hofmeister, L.L.P. 
740 East Campbell Road, Suite 800 
Richardson. Texas 7508 1 

Dear Mr. Moore: 

You ask whether certain information is subject to required public disclosure under the 
Public Information Act (the "Act"), chapter 552 of the Governinent Code. Your request was 
assigned ID# 280674. 

The Murphy Police Department (the "department"), which yori represent, received a request 
for copies o f a  specific police incident Ireport pertaining to a iiamed individual, an inventory 
of items taken from the named individu~tl's home, and a CD-disc and chat log mentioned in 
the arrest warrant for the named individual. You state that soiiie information has been 
released to the requestor. You claim that the remaining requested information is excepted 
froin disclosure under sections 552.101 and 552.108 of the Governinent Code. We have 
consideretl the exceptions you claim and reviewed the submitted representative sample of 
information.' 

Section 552.108(;1)(2) of the Government Code excepts from p~iblic disclosure 
"[i]nformation held by a law enforcerneiit agency or prosecutor that deals with the detection, 
investigation, or prosecution ofci-iine . . . i f .  . . i t  is inforination that deals ~vit1-i the detection, 
investigation. or prosecutioii of criiiie only i i ~  I-e1;iiion to ;ti? iii\~cstig-.ation that tiid 1101 I-csnit 

'We asstline that the "representative sampie" ol'records subinitted to this ot.ficc is truly rcprescntaiive 
of the requesied records as a whole. SPP Olieii Rccords Decisioii Nos. 499 (1988). 497 (1988). This open 
records letter does not reach, and thercforc docs no1 authorize tire withlioldiiig of, aiiy oilier reqi~cstcd records 
to the extent ihat tliosc records contain suhslaiitially different types of iiii'orniatioii than tRat si~biiiittcd to this 
oilicc. 
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If this ruling requires or permits the governmental body to withhold all or some of the 
requested information, the requestor can appeal that decision by suing the governmental 
body. Id. $j 552.321(a); Texas Dep't of Pub. Safely V .  Gilbreath, 842 S.W.2d 408, 41 1 
(Tex. App.-Austin 1992, no writ). 

Please remember that under the Act the release of information triggers certain procedures for 
costs and charges to the requestor. If records are released in compliance with this ruling, be 
sure that all charges for the information are at or below the legal amounts. Questions or 
complaints about over-chal-ging must be directed to Hadassah Schloss at the Office of the 
Attorney General at (5 12) 475-2497, 

If the governmental body. the requestor, or any other person has q~iestions or comments 
about this ruling, they may contact our office. Although there is no statutory deadline for 
contacting us, the attorney general prefers to receive any comments within 10 calendar days 
of the date of this ruling. 

Sincerely, 

Aries Solis 
Assistant Attorney General 
Open Records Division 

Ref: ID#280674 

Enc. Submitted documents 

c: Mr. Luke Dittrich 
Esquire Magazine 
390 Broadway 
Cambridge, Massachusetts 02 139 
(wlo enclosures) 


